
LESSOR: enter LLC 

BY 
(Title) 

1 u fr.i-0 G. "'\ru..-..f~A...-s,;;;- l-'-WV, s ~ir- '2.--v7 S-­

""I~\/<= Q._ '>.? c i "T'f (Address) '-{ 9 ~ C 

BY Contracting Officer 
(Official Title) 

GSAD (5PEEM computer generated torm:JAN 92) GSA FORM 276 JUL67/FEB92 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 


SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

Bayview Professional Center 
10850 E. Traverse Highway, 5th Floor 
Traverse Cit , Ml 49684-3295 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 

Bayview Professional Center LLC 
whose address is 10850 E. Traverse Highway 

Traverse City, Ml 49684-1364 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease by establishing lease commencement. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that 
the said Lease is amended, effective January 19, 2011, as follows: 

A. Paragraph 2 of the Lease is hereby amended by deleting the text in its entirety and inserting in lieu 
thereof the following: 

"2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning 
January 19, 2011 through January 18, 2026, subject to termination rights as may be hereinafter 
set forth." 

B. Paragraph 3 of the Lease is hereby amended by deleting the text in its entirety and inserting in lieu 
thereof the following: 

"3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent for a firm term of ten (10) years of 
$146,288.00 at the rate of $12, 190.67 per Month in arrears and consists of: shell rent 
(including all taxes, insurance, and parking costs). The annual rent for years 11-15 will 
increase by $4,040.40. Rent for a lessor period shall be prorated. 

Rent checks shall be made payable to: Bayview Professional Center LLC 
10850 E. Traverse Highway 
Traverse City, Ml 49684-1364" 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 
Page 1 of 2 

arties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

SUPPLEMElllTALAGREEMENT DATE 

N0.1 1fltJ}201 / 

TO LEASE NO. 
GS-OSB-17714 



Supplemental Lease Agreement #1 
GS-058-17714 
Page 2 of 2 

C. 	 Paragraph 4 of the Lease is hereby amended by deleting the text in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof 
the following: 

"4. The Government may terminate this lease at any time after January 18, 2021, by giving one 
hundred and twenty (120) days notice in writing to the Lessor and no rental shall accrue after 
the effective date of termination. Said notice shall be computed commencing with the day after 
the date of mailing." 

D. 	 Paragraph 30 is added to this lease as follows: 

"27.The total Tenant Improvement cost to produce the space pursuant to the Design Intent Drawings and 
Special Requirements, is $269,302.08 including payments for Tenant Improvement overages. Of this 
amount $38.18/usf or a total of $154,247.20, will be amortized into rent payments over 120 months at 
2.79%. The Government agrees to pay the Lessor a one time lump sum payment in the amount of 
$115,054.88 for initial tenant improvement construction costs that will not be amortized in the monthly 
rental payments, but will be paid upon acceptance of the space. 

Tenant Improvement lump sum payment amount: ............ $115,054.88 
The lessor waives any right to future payment for the initial construction costs except for the 
$154,247.20 that will be amortized in monthly rent as stated in Paragraph 3 of this lease. Submit your 
invoice directly to: GSA Greater Southwest Finance Center (7BCP), P.O. Box 17181, Fort Worth, 
Texas, 76102 or to the GSA Finance Website at www.finance.qsa.gov. Your invoice must be on 
letterhead of the lessor, include an invoice number, this lease number, and the following Pegasus 
Document Number: PS#PS0016467. Submit invoice only after the lease is activated after the 
Government accepts the space." 

Lessor~ I !d-~ /1/ (initials & date)
Governmen~=·rw-~1,.,.tJ~-'~b_Z~'b'+/_ (initials & date) 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMI17714-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



